505421955 04/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5468746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUAWEI DEVICE CO., LTD.	02/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP EDGE LLC		
Street Address:	5300 N BRAESWOOD BLVD, STE 4- V620		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77096		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)539-1140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2815070774

Email: linhd@ip-edge.com

Correspondent Name: IP EDGE LLC

Address Line 1: 5300 N BRAESWOOD BLVD, STE 4- V620

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77096

NAME OF SUBMITTER:LILLIAN WOUNGSIGNATURE:/Lillian Woung/DATE SIGNED:04/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Agreement - IPE Huawei Exhibit A3 - 2.26.2019#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement - IPE Huawei Exhibit A3 - 2.26.2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505421955 REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0697

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Huawei Device Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having offices at Administration Building, Section A, Huawei Base, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, People's Republic of China ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto IP EDGE LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an address at 5300 N Braeswood Blvd Ste 4 -V620, Houston, TX 77096 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents" or "Patent"):

Patent(s) No(s).	Patent Application No(s).	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent(s) and First Named Inventor
8,564,637	13/624,454	US	09-21-2012	CONFERENCE CONTROL METHOD AND RELEVANT APPARATUS AND SYSTEM

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which the Patent directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that share a common priority claim with the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
  - (d) any foreign counterparts of (a) through (c);
- (e) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (f) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for

PATENT REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0698

#### Exhibit A3

- (i) past, present, and future damages,
- (ii) injunctive relief, and
- (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, present, and future infringement; and
- (g) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Ву:	all
Name:	Dina Jianxin.
Title:	Didoror of IP Dept.
Date:	2019.02.26
ASSIG	NEE: IP EDGE LLC
Ву:	
Name:	Lillian Woung
Title:	Managing Member
D .	2/26/2019

ASSIGNOR: Huawei Device Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 048852 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 04/11/2019